
Retail Unit Floor

112240

Retail Unit Ceiling

116034

Roof

119834

Regent Street East -
Roof Level

120736

41320

1
0

4
4

09
0

9
5

9
1

1
0

1
5

3
5

9990

3
8

1
0

6
4

7
0

Existing concrete facade panels with 
pebbledash finish

Existing roof balustrading

Pedestrian walkway providing access 
to mall from surface car park

Existing glazed canopy structure Existing railings over mall below from 
MSCP second level deck

Existing stair access from mall level to 
second floor MSCP deck
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Existing concrete facade panels with 
pebbledash finish

Existing surface mounted signage 

Existing surface mounted services, 
wiring and fittings

Existing roof balustrading

Existing retail unit escape door

Existing MSCP upper deck bridging 
over pedestrian walkway

Existing MSCP

Pedestrian walkway providing access 
to mall from surface car park

Ramped access from surface car park 
to mall

Existing glazed canopy structure

Notes:

• To be read in conjunction with Leonard Design's concept pack - "1343 

Kings Chase Short Term Transformation Concept"

• All Design drawings and specification notes are illustrative and produced 

for design intent purposes only.

• All design elements will require contractor / sub contractor design 

portions and co ordination.

• Base information prepared for illustrative purposes only, using OS, site 

photos and historical dyeline drawing information.

• Where dimensional, spatial and level accuracy is required, the contractor 

is to undertake measured and level surveys and check on site as 

required – All dimensions provided are approximate only.

• All drawings and performance standards are subject to specialist 

consultant review and co-ordination (M&E, structural engineer input, Fire)

• All structural information is indicative. Structural engineer / specialist 

contractor side sub contractor to design and co ordinate fittings, fixings, 

sizes of new / bolt on elements.

• All M&E / lighting design information is prepared for illustrative purposes 

only. Refer to Lighting consultant and M&E Subcontractors information 

for details and specification.

• All setting out and detailing is subject to ongoing detailed design 

development with suppliers and specialist sub-contractors for all 

packages (including new lighting elements, signage zones and portals, 

shutters, kiosks)

• All selected materials are subject to local statutory review and approvals, 

including Planning and Building Control (plus fire).

• All relevant survey works deemed necessary by the Principal Designer to 

be undertaken prior to works or exploratory works being commenced on 

site. These include, but are not limited to:

• Asbestos Survey (Refurbishment / Demolition)

• Conditions Survey

• Structural survey / review (including suitability of existing structure to 

accept new loads, fixings etc).

• Further survey requirements may be established by the Pre 

Application Planning Liaison Process (eg bat / bird nesting surveys).
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